
2010 Wisconsin Softball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent Location  Time/Result  
Thur. Feb. 11 Texas Tech! Tempe, Ariz. 6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 12 Texas A&M! Tempe, Ariz. 10 a.m. 
Fri. Feb. 12 California! Tempe, Ariz. 3 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 13 Creighton! Tempe, Ariz. 10 a.m. 
Sat. Feb. 13 Cal-State Fullerton! Tempe, Ariz. 4 p.m. 
Sun. Feb. 14 Auburn! Tempe, Ariz. 10 a.m. 
Sat. Feb. 20 Long Island@ Miami, Fla. 9 a.m. 
Sat. Feb. 20 Florida Gulf Coast@ Miami, Fla. 11 a.m. 
Sun. Feb. 21 Bethune Cookman@ Miami, Fla. 8 a.m. 
Sun. Feb. 21 Florida International@ Miami, Fla. 10 a.m. 
Fri. Feb. 26 UC Santa Barbara# Santa Barbara, Calif. 10:30 a.m. 
Fri. Feb. 26 Drexel# Santa Barbara, Calif. 12:45 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 27 North Dakota State# Santa Barbara, Calif. 4 p.m. 
Sun. Feb. 28 UC Santa Barbara# Santa Barbara, Calif. 5:15 p.m. 
Sun. Feb. 28 Memphis# Santa Barbara, Calif. 11 a.m. 
Fri. March 5 Fresno State$ San Diego, Calif. 1:30 p.m. 
Fri. March 5 San Diego$ San Diego, Calif. 9 p.m. 
Sat. March 6 Buffalo$ San Diego, Calif. 11 a.m. 
Sat. March 6 San Diego State$ San Diego, Calif. 6:30 p.m. 
Sun. March 7 Cal Poly San Luis Obispo$ San Diego, Calif. 12 p.m. 
Fri. March 12 Rutgers% Stillwater, Okla. 11 a.m. 
Fri. March 12 Oklahoma State% Stillwater, Okla. 4:30 p.m. 
Sat. March 13 Prairie View A&M% Stillwater, Okla. 11 a.m. 
Sat. March 13 Bracket Play% Stillwater, Okla. TBA 
Sun. March 14 Bracket Play% Stillwater, Okla. TBA 
Wed. March 24 Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. 3 p.m. (DH) 
Sat. March 27 *Ohio State Columbus, Ohio 1 p.m. 
Sun. March 28 *Ohio State Columbus, Ohio 1 p.m. 
Wed. March 31 Green Bay Green Bay, Wis. 1 p.m. (DH) 
Sat. April 3 *Michigan Ann Arbor, Mich. 1 p.m. 
Sun. Apr. 4 *Michigan Ann Arbor, Mich. 1 p.m. 
Wed. Apr. 7 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE MADISON, WIS. 6 p.m. 
Sat. Apr. 10 *PENN STATE MADISON, WIS. 1 p.m. 
Sun. Apr. 11 *PENN STATE MADISON, WIS. 1 p.m. 
Wed. Apr. 14 *IOWA MADISON, WIS. 4 p.m. (DH) 
Sat. Apr. 17 *PURDUE MADISON, WIS. 1 p.m. 
Sun. Apr. 18 *PURDUE MADISON, WIS. 1 p.m. 
Tue. Apr. 20 NORTHERN ILLINOIS MADISON, WIS. 6 p.m. 
Wed. Apr. 21 SOUTH DAKOTA MADISON, WIS. 3 p.m. (DH) 
Sat. Apr. 24 *Illinois Champaign, Ill. 3 p.m. 
Sun. Apr. 25 *Illinois Champaign, Ill. 1 p.m. 
Wed. Apr. 28 NORTH DAKOTA MADISON, WIS. 3 p.m. (DH) 
Thur. Apr. 29 Notre Dame South Bend, Ind. 3 p.m. 
Sat. May 1 *INDIANA MADISON, WIS. 6 p.m. 
Sun. May 2 *INDIANA MADISON, WIS. 1 p.m. 
Sat. May 8 *Northwestern Evanston, Ill. 1 p.m. 
Sun. May 9 *Northwestern Evanston, Ill. 1 p.m. 
Wed. May 12 *Minnesota Minneapolis, Minn. 4 p.m. (DH) 
Fri. May 14 *MICHIGAN STATE MADISON, WIS. 6 p.m. 
Sat. May 15 *MICHIGAN STATE MADISON, WIS.          12 p.m. 
  
All times listed are CENTRAL STANDARD TIME * Indicates Big Ten games; ! Indicates Kajikawa Classic; @ Indicates Blue & Gold 
Felsberg Memorial; # Indicates UC Santa Barbara Tournament; $ Indicates San Diego Classic;  
% Indicates Oklahoma State Tournament 

All events, dates and times are subject to change. For changes check UWBadgers.com 
Home games in BOLD CAPS are held at the Goodman Softball Complex in Madison, Wis. 


